

From: Edinburgh College Freedom of Information

Sent: 24 January 2018 16:44

To: [REDACTED]

Subject: RE: Internal review of Freedom of Information request - Senior/Executive Information

Dear [REDACTED]

Our Ref: 077/16/17

Please note, this is our first response to your FOI request submitted on 21 December 2017 (deadline for response, Wednesday 24 January 2018).

As of 1 October 2012, Edinburgh's Telford College, Jewel & Esk College and Stevenson College merged to create a single college called Edinburgh College.

We refer to your request for information dated 21 December 2017. The College has considered your request as a request for information under section 1 of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 ("FOISA"):

077/16/17 (1): Please advise how many senior/executive management roles including Principal & Chair of the Board of Management you have at your college? Please break this down further to the number per relevant grade/role?

The college publishes details of all Senior Management roles in our annual financial statements and can be accessed from the college's website (pp.22-23):

<http://doc.edinburghcollege.ac.uk/welcome/governance/annual%20accounts%20to%20july%202016.pdf>

077/16/17 (2): In total how much money does the total amount of members of your senior management team/group including the Principal & Chair cost the public purse annually including pensions and NI contributions?

The college publishes details of all emoluments paid to Senior Management in our annual financial statements and can be accessed from the college's website (pp.22-23):

<http://doc.edinburghcollege.ac.uk/welcome/governance/annual%20accounts%20to%20july%202016.pdf>

077/16/17 (3): The total number of any/all formal qualifications held by your Senior management officials including the Principal & Chair of the board.

To be clear how many degrees, masters degrees, HNDs, HNCs including all other formally recognised qualifications and per role description.

22

077/16/17 (4): Please advise if there are any members of the senior/executive management officials within your college that do not hold the relevant qualifications as specified in the role/person specification any individual holds?

No

Please note, the Chair of the Board is a public appointment.

Edinburgh College is subject to the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act (FOISA) 2002. If you are dissatisfied with this response, you may ask the college to review this decision. To do this, please contact the Head of Corporate Development at the postal address below or e-mail the Head of Corporate Development at governance@edinburghcollege.ac.uk describing your original request and explaining your grounds for dissatisfaction. (Please include in your review request, your name and home address for correspondence).

You have 40 working days from receipt of this letter to submit a review request to:

Head of Corporate Development
4th Floor
Edinburgh College (Milton Road Campus)
24 Milton Road East
Edinburgh
EH15 2PP

When the review process has been completed and if you are still dissatisfied, you may ask the Scottish Information Commissioner to intervene.

The Commissioner's online appeal service is available from their website:
www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal

The online appeal service is available 24/7 and offers you real time help and advice about your appeal.

You must appeal to the Commissioner within six months of receiving the review decision.

You also have the right to appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law following a decision of the Commissioner.

Regards
FOI Team